IT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** OFFICE OF PURES d Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) MAR 21 102402049 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Computer Products, Inc. Name: Artesyn Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Street Address: 7900 Glades Road, Suite 500 □ Other ___ Execution Date: May 6, 1998 City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip:33434 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6.038.146: 6,018,469; 5,995,383; A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,929,692; 5,886,508; 5,880,940; 5,815,061; 5,751,561; 5,652,700; 5,600,546; 5,446,366; 5,066,900; 4,959,764 and 4,831,508 Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 44 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 560.00 Name: Mark G. Knedeisen, Esq. ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Henry W. Oliver Building 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 535 Smithfield Street City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-2312 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark G. Knedeisen

Name of Person Signing

Mark Trucker

anch 21,2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

03/26/2003 GTON11 00000093 6038146

01 FC:8021

560.00 DP

PI-983061 v1 0802335-0131

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0484



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on May 6, 1998, for COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC. changing its name to ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is 327660.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Eighteenth day of July, 2001



CR2EO22 (1-99)

atherine Harris Batherine Harris Secretary of State

REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0138

PATENT

REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0485

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC.

To the Department of State State of Florida

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the corporation hereinafter named (the "Corporation") does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment.

- The name of the Corporation is Computer Products, Inc.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Corporation is ARTESYN TECHNOLOGIES,

- The date of adoption of the aforesaid amendment was May 6, 1998.
- 4. Only one voting group was entitled to vote on the said amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.
- 5. The number of votes cast for the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation by the said voting group was sufficient for the approval thereof.

Executed on May 6, 1998.

COMPUTER PRODUCTS,

O'Donnell oseph M.

President

Mard J. Thompson

Secretary

RECORDED: 08/22/2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0139**

PATENT

REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 03/21/2003